

Ref: SEL/2020-21/47

November 09, 2020

To, The Dy. Gen Manager Corporate Relationship Dept. BSE Limited PJ Tower, Dalal Street, Mumbai- 400 001

Equity Scrip Code:532710

To,
National Stock Exchange of India Ltd.
Exchange Plaza, Plot no. C/1, G Block,
Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (E),
Mumbai - 400 051
Fax: 022-26598237-38

**Equity Scrip Name: SADBHAV** 

Sub: Intimation under Regulation 30 & 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements), Regulations, 2015 ("Listing Regulations") – Newspaper Publication

In terms of Regulation 30 and 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements), Regulations, 2015 and other applicable provisions, we hereby enclosed copies of the Newspaper advertisements informing those Shareholders who had not updated their email ids to register their e-mail ids for receiving Postal Ballot Notice proposed to be circulated by the Company.

The advertisements were published on 07<sup>th</sup> November, 2020 in English (The Economic Times) and in Regional language (Financial Express) in Ahmedabad Edition in respect of the captioned subject.

Thanking you,

Yours truly,

For Sadbhav Engineering Ltd.

Tushar Shah Company Secretary Mem.No. F7216

Encl: As Above



# Companies: Pursuit of Profit

The Economic Times, Ahmedabad, Saturday, 7 November 2020

# WhatsApp Pay Goes Live in India with Some Riders

### Ashwin Manikandan & Apoorva Mittal

Mumbai | New Delhi: WhatsApp Pay went live on the Unified Payments Interface (UPI) on Friday, in a rollout that will albeit be restricted both in terms of features and access initially.

The top four banks on the UPI network -ICICI Bank, State Bank of India, HDFC Bank and Axis Bank — and debutant Jio Payments Bank have enabled its backend infrastructure and will facilitate transfer of funds for its users.

WhatsApp Pay's services will come with curbs in the first phase, multiple sources said, as the UPI infrastructure may not be able to handle a sudden influx in volumes even if a reasonable chunk of its 400 million users undertake real-time fund transfer.

In its beta-mode, operational since early 2018, only a million users had access to WhastApp's payment service. Now, the number of users will be capped at 20 million for an indefinite period. "This will be based on a first-service basis, with NPCI only issuing 20 million new virtual addresses to WhatsApp Pay for new user onboarding," an industry insider told ET.

On Thursday, the National Payments Corporation of India (NPCI), which operates the UPI railroad, capped the permissible market share for third-party apps such as Google Pay and PhonePe at 30% of volumes on the UPI network.

# HDFC BANK

We understand your world

Head Office: HDFC Bank House, Senapati Bapat Marg, Lower Parel (West), Mumbai - 400 013

Branch Office: HDFC Bank Ltd., Dept. Of Special Operations, 4th Floor, Gondal Road, Rajkot – 360 002

### POSSESSION NOTICE (FOR IMMOVABLE PROPERTY) (As per Appendix IV read with rule 8(1) of the Security Interest Enforcement Rules, 2002)

Whereas, the undersigned being Authorised Officer of HDFC Bank Ltd., under the Securitization and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002, and in exercise of powers conferred under Section 13(12) read with rule 3 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002, issued a demand notice dated 30/03/2016 calling upon the borrower(s) 1) Vinay Trading Co.(Borrower) 2) Sureshbhai Natvarbhai Patel (Guarantor) 3) Rajehkumar Natvarbhai Patel (Guarantor) 4) Vishnubhai Mangaldas patel (Guarantor) 5) Sureshbhai Mangaldas Patel (Guarantor) 4) Property Owner) to repay the amount mentioned in the notice being Rs. 37,50,002.45 (Thirty-Seven Lakhs Fifty Thousand Two and Forty-Five Only) and interest thereon together with future interest and charges thereon within 60 days from the date of the receipt of the said notice.

The borrower(s), having failed to repay the amount, notice is hereby given to the borrower(s) and the public in general, that the undersigned has taken Physical Possession of the property described herein below through the Mansa Mamlatdar person to the order Dated 27/09/2017 passed by the District Magistrate, Gandhinagar in exercise of powers conferred on him/her under Section 13(4) of the said Act read with Rule 9 of the said Rules, on this 03rd day of November,

The borrower(s), in particular, and the public in general are hereby cautioned not to deal with the property and any dealings with the property will be subject to the charge of HDFC Bank Ltd., for an amount of Rs. 37,50,002.45 (Thirty-Seven Lakhs Fifty Thousand Two and Forty-Five Only) and interest thereon as aforesaid together with expenses and charges etc.

The borrower's attention is invited to provisions of sub-section (8) of Section 13 of the Act in

respect of time available, to redeem the secured assets.

## SCHEDULE OF IMMOVABLE PROPERTY

ALL that piece and parcel of property Bearing Plot no.41 which is situated in survey no.1515/1/3 and city survey no. 120/A/49 of APMC Mansa of Mansa Sim, Taluka Mansa District-Gandhinagar owned by Shri Sureshbhai Mangaldas Patel. North: Road of Marketyard South: Road of Marketyard East: City Survey No 120/A/50 West: City Survey No 120/A/48

Date: 07/11/2020 Place: Gandhinagar Kishan Buddhadev **Authorised Office** HDFC bank Ltd.

# ARRAYCOM (INDIA) LIMITED

(CIN: U32109GJ1992PLC039667)

Registered Office: Plot No. B-13, 13/1 & 14, Electronics Estate, GIDC, Sector 25, Gandhinagar-382025 (Gujarat)

## NOTICE OF AGM & REMOTE E-VOTING

NOTICE is hereby given that the 27th Annual General Meeting (AGM) of the Members of the Company will be held at the Registered Office of the Company situated at Plot No. B-13, 13/1 & 14, Electronic Estate, GIDC, Sector 25, Gandhinagar-382025 (Gujarat) on Monday, the 30th November, 2020 at 4.00

p.m. to transact business mentioned in the notice of Annual General Meeting.
In terms of section 101 and 136 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with Rule
18 of the Companies (Management and Administration) Rules, 2014, the notice setting out the business to be transacted at the AGM and Annual Report of the Company for the financial year 2019-20 alongwith Remote E-voting details have been sent in prescribed mode to the shareholders of the Company.

The Annual Report alongwith the notice of 27th AGM is available on the Company's website www.arraycom.co.in under "investor relations" head in "Annual Report" section and also be accessed from the website of CDSL viz: www.cdslindia.com. Shareholders, who wish to receive physical copies of the Annual Report may write to the Secretarial Department at the Registered Office of the Company or send an email to admin@arraycom.co.in.

Every member entitled to attend and vote is entitled to appoint a proxy to attend and vote instead of himself/herself and such proxy need not be a member. Proxies in order to be effective should be duly completed and deposited at the registered office of the Company not less than 48 hours before the time fixed for holding of AGM.

Your Company is pleased to provide remote e-voting facility through CDSL. The voting rights shall be as per the number of equity shares held by the members as on 23rd November, 2020 (which is decided as the cut-off date). Remote Eas on 25th November, 2020 (which is decided as the cut-off date). Remote Evoting will commence on 27th November, 2020 (Friday) at 9.00 a.m. (IST) and ends on 29th November, 2020 (Sunday) at 5.00 p.m. (IST). The e-voting module-shall be disabled by CDSL for voting thereafter. Shareholders can also cast their vote using CDSL is makile app. m-Voting available for the control of the

# Sadbhav

### SADBHAV ENGINEERING LIMITED [CIN: L45400GJ1988PLC011322]

Reg. Office:- 'Sadbhav House' Opp. Law Garden Police Chowki, Ellisbridge, Ahmedabad-380006, Gujarat. Tel: 91 79 40400400, Fax: 91 79 40400444, E-mail: investor@sadbhav.co.in, Web: www.sadbhaveng.com

# INFORMATION REGARDING POSTAL BALLOT NOTICE TO BE CIRCULATED TO THE SHAREHOLDERS.

Dear Members

NOTICE is hereby given that the Sadbhav Engineering Limited ("the Company") is proposing to move a Postal Ballot to seek approval of Re-classification of Mr. Vipul H. Patel, Mr. Girishbhai N. Patel, Mrs. Rajeshree Primtam Patel, Mrs. Truptiben Nileshbhai Patel from "Promoter and Promoter Group" category to "Public" category, in compliance with Circular No. 14/2020 dated April 08, 2020, Circular No. 17/2020 dated April 13, 2020 and Circular No. 20/2020 dated May 05, 2020, Circular No. 22/2020 dated June 15, 2020, Circular No. 33/2020 dated September 28, 2020 and also Securities Exchange Board of India, vide its circular No. SEBI/HO/CFD/CMD1/CIR/P/2020/79 dated May 12, 2020 ("Circulars"), and all other applicable laws and circulars issued by the Ministry of Corporate Affairs (MCA), Government of India and Securities and Exchange Board of India.

In accordance with the aforesaid Circulars, Postal Ballot Notice along with Explanatory Statement will be sent only by electronic mode to those Members whose e-mail addresses are registered with the Company/Depositories/Registrar and Transfer Agent (RTA). Members may note that the Postal Ballot Notice will also be available on the Company's website - www.sadbhaveng.com, website of the Stock Exchanges i.e. BSE Ltd. and National Stock Exchange of India Limited at www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com respectively and the Postal Ballot Notice is also available on the website of CDSL (agency for providing the Remote e- Voting facility) i.e. www.evotingindia.com. The detail procedure for casting vote through remote E-Voting facility are provided in Postal Ballot

The Company is providing remote e-voting facility ("remote e-voting") to all its members to cast their votes on resolution as set out in the Postal Ballot Notice. The Cut-off date for the purpose of determining the members eligible for participating in the remote-e-voting is November 08, 2020. For registration and updatation of e-mail id for obtaining the Postal Ballot Notice and Log In details for Remote E-Voting, the members are requested to follow the instruction

- a. For members holding shares in physical mode please provide necessary details like Folio No., Name of Shareholder by e-mail to investor@sadbhav.co.in.
- b. Members holding shares in Demat mode can get their E-mail ID registered by contacting their respective Depository Participant or by e-mail to investor@sadbhav.co.in.

Notice of the Postal Ballot will be sent to the Shareholders holding shares as on cut-off date, in accordance with the applicable laws, only in electronic mode on their registered E-mail addresses.

In case you have any queries or issues regarding e-voting, you may refer the Frequently Asked Questions ("FAQs") and e-voting manual available at www.evotingindia.com, under help section or write and e-mail to helpdesk.evoting@cdslindia.com or call 1800225533

All grievance connected with the facility for voting by electronic means may be addressed to Mr. Rakesh Dalvi, Manager, Central Depository Services (India) Limited, A wing, 25th Floor, Marathor Futurex, Mafatlal Mill Compounds, N.M. Joshi Marg, Lower Parel (East), Mumbai - 400013 or send an e-mail to helpdesk.evoting@cdslindia.com or call 1800225533.

> By Order of the Board of Sadbhav Engineering Limited, sd/-**Tushar Shah Company Secretary** Mem. No. F7216

Place: Ahmedabad Date: November 06, 2020

**HOV Services Limited** 

CIN:L72200PN1989PLC014448

Reg. Office: 3rd Floor, Sharda Arcade, Pune Salara Road, Bibwewadi,
Tel: 91 20 24221476, Fax: 91 20 42221470
investor.relations@hovsftd.com | www.hovsftd.com vadi, Pune-411037, India

**GENERAL NOTICE TO MEMBERS** PURSUANT TO SECTION 201 OF THE COMPANIES ACT, 2013

Notice is hereby given that the Company intends to make an application to the Central Government for its approval under section 196(4) of the Companies Act, 2013, in respect of appointment of Mr. Sunil Rajadhyaksha (DIN-00011683) as Whole Time Director of the Company for a period of 5 years, effective April 1, 2021 till March 31, 2026 on terms and conditions approved by the Board of Directors in its meeting held on July 21, 2020. The Shareholders' in their 32nd Annual General Meeting held on September 22, 2020 had approved the said appointment of Mr. Sunil Rajadhyaksha as Whole Time Director of the Company for a further term of five years.

By Order of the Board For HOV Services Limited Bhuvanesh Sharma VP-Corporate Affairs & Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

Date: November 6, 2020 Place: Pune

# સદભાવ એન્જ્રનિચરીંગ લીમીટેડ

Sadbhav

[CIN: L45400GJ1988PLC011322] **રજીસ્ટર્ડ ઓફીસ:** સદ્ભાવ હઉરા, લો ગાર્ડન પોલીસ ચોકી સામે, એલિસબ્રીજે, અમદાવાદ–૩૮૦૦૦૬, ગુજરાત कोन :६९ ७६ ४०४००४००, <del>हेडरा</del> : ६९ ७६ ४०४००४४४ हमेहद: investor@sadbhav.co.in वेजसाहट: www.sadbhaveng.cor

# શેરહોલ્ડરોને પ્રસારીત કરાયેલ પોસ્ટલ બેલોટ નોટીસને લગતી માહિતી

હાલા સભ્યો

આથી નોટીસ આપવામાં આવે છે કે સદ્દભાવ એન્જીનિયરીંગ લીમીટેડ (''કંપની'') શ્રી વિપુલ એચ. પટેલ શ્રી ગીરીશભાઇ એન. પટેલ, શ્રીમતી રાજશ્રી પ્રિતમ પટેલ, શ્રીમતી તૃપ્તિબેન નિલેશભાઇ પટેલનું ''પ્રમોટર અને પ્રમોટર્સ ગૃપ" કેટેગરીમાંથી ''પબ્લિક" કેટેગરીમાં પુર્નવર્ગીકરણની મંજુરી લેવા માટે, પરિષત્ર નં.૧૪/૨૦૨૦ તા. ૦૮ એપ્રિલ, ૨૦૨૦, પરિપત્ર નં. ૧૭/૨૦૨૦ તા. ૧૩ એપ્રિલ,૨૦૨૦ અને પરિષત્ર નં. ૨૦/૨૦૨૦ તા. ૦૫ મે, ૨૦૨૦, પરિષત્ર નં.૨૨/૨૦૨૦ તા. ૧૫ જુન, ૨૦૨૦, પરિષત્ર નં. ૩૩/૨૦૨૦તા. ૨૮ સપ્ટેમ્બર, ૨૦૨૦ અને સિક્યોરીટીઝ એક્સચેન્જ બોર્ડ ઓફ ઇન્ડિયાના પરિષત્ર i. SEBI/HO/CFD/CMD1/CIR/P/2020/79 તા. ૧૨ મે, ૨૦૨૦ (પરિપત્રો) અને કોર્પોરેટ અફેર્સ મંત્રાલય (એમસીએ), ભારત સરકાર અને સિક્યોરીટીઝ એન્ડ એક્સચેન્જ બોર્ડ ઓફ ઇન્ડિયા દ્વારા જારી કરાયેલ તમામ અન્ય લાગુ કાયદા અને પરિપત્રોના અનુપાલન હેઠળ સભ્યની મંજુરી લેવા માટે પોસ્ટલ બેલોટ મોકલવા વિચારી રહી છે.

સદરહું પરિપત્રો મુજબ પોસ્ટલ બેલોટ નોટીસ તેમજ ખુલાસા નિવેદનો જે સભ્યોના ઇમેઇલ એડ્રેસ કંપની ડિપોજીટરી/રજીસ્ટ્રાર એન્ડ શેર ટ્રાન્સફર એજન્ટ (આરટીએ) પાસે રજીસ્ટર્ડ છે તેમને ફક્ત ઇલેક્ટ્રોનિક રીતે મોકલવામાં આવશે. સભ્યોએ નોંધ લેવી કે પોસ્ટલ બેલોટ નોટીસ કંપનીની વેબસાઇટ www.sadbhaveng.com પર અને સ્ટોક એક્સચેન્જો એટલે કે બીએસઇ લીમીટેડ અને નેશનલ સ્ટોક એક્સચેન્જ ઓફ ઇન્ડિયા લીમીટેડની વેબસાઇટ અનુક્રમે <u>www.bseindia.com</u> અને www.nseindia.com પર ઉપલબ્ધ રહેશે અને પોલ્ટલ બેલોટ નોટીસ સીડીએસએલની (''રીમોટ ઇ-વોટીંગ સવલત પુરી પાડનાર એજન્સી") વેબસાઇટ <u>www.evotingindia.com</u> પર પણ ઉપલબ્ધ રહેશે. રીમોટ ઇ-વોર્ટીંગ સવલત દ્વારા મત આપવા માટેની વિગતવાર પ્રક્રિયા પોસ્ટલ બેલોટ <del>નોટીસમા</del>ં આપેલ છે.

કંપની તેના સભ્યોને પોસ્ટલ બેલોટ નોટીસમાં જણાવેલ તમામ ઠરાવ પર તેમના મતો આપવા માટે રીમોટ ઇ-વોટીંગ સવલત (''રીમોટ ઇ-વોટીંગ") પુરી પાડી રહી છે. રીમોટ ઇ-વોટીંગમાં ભાગ લેવા માટે લાયક સભ્યો નક્કી કરવા માટેની કટ—ઓફ તારીખ ૦૮ નવેચ્બર, ૨૦૨૦ છે. પોસ્ટલ બેલોટ નોટીસ અને રીમોટ ઇ-વોટીંગ માટેની લોગઇન વિગતો મેળવવા માટે ઇમેઇલ આઇડી રજીસ્ટ્રેશન અને તેમાં સુધારો કરાવા માટે સભ્યોને નીચે આપેલ સુચનાઓ અનુસરવા વિનંતી છે.

- એ. ફીઝીકલ સ્વરૂપે શેરો ધરાવતા સભ્યો માટે <u>investor@sadbhav.co.in</u> પર ઇમેઇલ કરીને આવશ્યક વિગતો જેવીકે ફોલિયો નં. શેરહોલ્ડરનું નામ વગેરે જણાવવા વિનંતી છે.
- બી. ડિમેટ સ્વરૂપે શેરો ધરાવતા સભ્યો માટે તેમના લાગતા વળગતા ડિપોઝીટરી પાર્ટીશીપન્ટનો સંપર્ક કરીને અથવા investor@sadbhav.co.in પર ઇમેઇલ કરીને તેમના ઇમેઇલ આઇડી રજીસ્ડર્ડ

લાગુ કાયદા મુજબ કટ-ઓફ તારીખના રોજ શેરો ધરાવતા શેરહોલ્ડરોને પોસ્ટલ બેલોટની નોટીસ કક્ત ઇલેક્ટ્રોનિક રીતે તેમના ૨જીસ્ટર્ડ ઇમેઇલ એડ્રેસ પર મોકલવામાં આવશે.

તમને ઇ-વોટીંગના સબંધમાં કોઇ પ્રશ્નો હોય તો, તમે હેલ્ય સેક્શન હેઠળ <u>www.evotingindia.com</u> પર ઉપલબ્ધ વારંવાર પુછાતા પ્રશ્નો ("FAOs") અને ઇ-વોટીંગ મેન્યુઅલ જોઇ શકો છો અથવા helpdesk.evoting@cdslindia.com પર ઇમેઇલ લખી શકો છો અથવા ૧૮૦૦૨૨૫૫૩૩ ઉપર કોલ કરી શકો છો.

ઇલેક્ટ્રોનિક માધ્યમો દ્વારા મતદાનની સવલત સાથે સંકળાયેલ તમામ ફરિયાદો શ્રી રાકેશ દલવી, મેનેજર સેન્ટ્રલ ડિપોઝીટરી સર્વિસીઝ (ઇન્ડિયા) લીમીટેડ, એ વિંગ, ૨૫ મો માળ, મેરેથોન ક્યુચરેક્સ, મફતલાલ મિલ કંપાઉન્ડ, એન.એમ. જોષી માર્ગ, લોઅર પરેલ (પુર્વ), મુંબઇ – ૪૦૦૦૧૩ ને જણાવી શકાશે અથવા helpdesk.evoting@cdslindia.com પર ઇમેઇલ લખી શકો છો અથવા ૧૮૦૦૨૨૫૫૩૩ ઉપર કોલ કરી શકો છો.

બોર્ડના આદેશશી સદ્ભાવ એન્જીનિયરીંગ લીમીટેડ, સહી/-

# **EVEREADY** >>>

Registered Office: 1, Middleton Street, Kolkata - 700071 CIN: L31402WB1934PLC007993; Tel: 91-33-22883950; Fax: 91-33-22884059 elation@eveready.co.in; Website : www.evereadyindia.com

Notice is hereby given that a meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company will be held on Friday, November 13, 2020, to inter-alia, consider the Unaudited Financial Results of th Company for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2020.

The said Notice can be accessed on the Company's website at http://www.evereadyindia.com and may also be accessed on the Stock Exchange websites at http://www.bseindia.com ww.nseindia.com and http://www.cse-india.com.

By Order of the Board Eveready Industries India Ltd. Vice President - Lega & Company Secretary

November 06, 2020

Schneider Electric સ્નાઇડર ઇલેક્ટ્રીક ઇન્ફાસ્ટ્રક્ચર લીમીટેડ CIN:L31900GJ2011PLC064420

રજીસ્ટર્ડ ઓફીસ : માઇલસ્ટોન ૮૭, વડોદરા-હાલોલ હાઇવે, ગામ કોટામ્બી, પોસ્ટ ઓફીસ જારોડ, વડોદરા-૩૯૧ ૫૧૦, गुक्शत, कोन : ०२६६८ ६६४३००, <del>१७२१</del> : ०२६६८ ६६४६२१, ध्येद्ध : investor.relation@schneider-electric.com docuses: http://www.schneider-infra.in

## નોટીસ

સિક્યુરીટીઝ એન્ડ એક્સચેન્જ બોર્ડ ઓફ ઇન્ડિયા (લિસ્ટીંગ ઓબ્લીગેશન્સ અને ડિસક્લોઝર રીક્વાયરમેન્ટ્સ) નિયમનો, ૨૦૧૫ ના નિયમન ૨૯(૨) ના ૪૭(૩) સાથે વાંચન હેઠળ અહીં નોટીસ આપવામાં આવે છે કે કંપનીના બોર્ડ ઓફ ડાયરેક્ટર્સની બેઠક જે બુધવાર, ૪ નવેમ્બર, ૨૦૨૦૨ ના રોજ યોજાવાની હતી તે હવે ગુરુવાર, ૧૨ નવેમ્બર, ૨૦૨૦ ના રોજ અન્ય બાબતોની સાથે, ૩૦ સપ્ટેમ્બર, ૨૦૨૦ ના રોજ પુરા થતાં બીજા ત્રિમાસિક અને અર્ઘવાર્ષિક ગાળાના કંપનીના અનઓડિટેડ નાણાંકિય પરિણામોની સ્વીકૃતિ માટે યોજાશે.

આ નોટીસ કંપનીની વેબસાઇટ (http://www.schneider-infra.in) અને સ્ટોક એક્સચેન્જોની વેબસાઇટ (www.nseindia.com અને www.bseindia.com) પર પણ પ્રાપ્ય છે.

રનાઇડર ઇલેક્ટ્રીક ઇન્ફાસ્ટ્રક્ચર લીમીટેક વતી

ગુરુગ્રામ नवेम्भर ह, २०२० (બુનો બર્નાક કેર્સલ)

મેનેજિંગ ડાયરેક્ટર અને ચિફ એક્ઝયુક્ટીવ ઓફીસર

CIN: L2 Regd. Office: Upper Kesi E-mail:nsparameswa

Pursuant to Regulation 29 real Board of India (Listing Obligati 2015, Notice is hereby given Company is scheduled to be Delhi, interalia, to consider a results for the quarter ended or Reports

The said notice may be www.mescopharma.com and website at www.bseindia.com.

Place: New Delhi Date: 05.11, 2020

# દિશમાન કાળ

**રજીસ્ટર્ડ ઓફીસ** : દિશમાન કોર્પોરેટ क्रीन : ०२७१७-४२०१० छ-भेछल : grievance@dishma

નિયમન ૨૯ તેને સેબી (લિસ્ટીંગ ઓબ્લીગેક સાથે વાંચી, અહીં નોટીસ આપવામાં આવે છે વિચારણા કરવા માટે કંપનીના બોર્ડ ઓફ ડિ રોજ યોજાશે.

નિયમન ૪૭ અન્વયે જણાવેલ નોટીસ કંપન બને સ્ટોક એક્સચેન્જોની વેબસાઇટો જેમાં www.nseindia.com મુકવામાં આવી છે

સ્થળ : અમદાવાદ

# સદ્ભાવ એન્જીનિચરીંગ લીમીટેડ



[CIN: L45400GJ1988PLC011322] રજીસ્ટર્ક ઓફીસ: સદ્ભાવ હાઉરા, લો ગાર્ડન પોલીસ ચોકી સામે, એલિસબ્રીજ, અમદાવાદ-૩૮૦૦૦૬, ગુજરાત ફોન :૬૧ ૭૬ ૪૦૪૦૦૪૦૦, ફેક્સ : ૬૧ ૭૬ ૪૦૪૦૦૪૪૪ क्रोडव: investor@sadbhav.co.in वेजसावट: www.sadbhaveng.com

# શેરહોલ્ડરોને નોટીસ

ઇન્વેસ્ટર એજ્યુકેશન એન્ડ પ્રોટેક્શન ફંડ (આઇઇપીએફ) ઓથોરીટીમાં ઇક્વિટી શેરોની હસ્તાંતરણ

<mark>ખાથી કંપનીના શેરહોલ્ડરોને જાણ કરવામાં આવે છે કે કંપની કાયદા, ૨૦૧૩ ની કલમ ૧૨૪(૬)</mark> અંતર્ગત અને ઇન્વેસ્ટર એજ્યુકેશન એન્ડ પ્રોટેક્શન ફંડ ઓથોરીટી (એકાઉન્ટોંગ, ઓડીટીંગ, દ્રાન્સફર અને રીફંડ)નિયમો, ૨૦૧૬ માં સમયાનુસાર કરાયેલ સુધારા મુજબ સતત સાત અથવા વધુ વર્ષથી કંપનીના ઇક્વિટી શેરો જેના ડિવિડન્ડની ઉમેદવારી માટે દાવો ન કરાયેલ અથવા ચુકવવાના બાકી છે તે ભારત સરકારના ઇન્વેસ્ટર એજ્યુકેશન એન્ડ પ્રોટેક્શન ફંડ (આઇઇપીએફ) ના ડીમેટ એકાઉન્ટમાં તબદીલ કરવા જરૂરી છે. વધુમાં નાણાંકિય વર્ષ ૨૦૧૧-૧૨ સુધી દાવા ન કરાયેલ અથવા ચુકવવાના બાકી ડિવિડન્ડ કંપનીએ આઇઇપીએફ નિયમો, ૨૦૧૬ મુજબ આઇઇપીએફમાં તબદીલ કરેલ છે. લાગતા વળગતા સભ્યોને ૩૧-૦૩-૨૦૧૩ (નાણાંકિય વર્ષ ૨૦૧૨-૨૦૧૩ માટે) ને તે પછીના વર્ષો માટેના રોજ પુરા થતાં વર્ષના આવા ડિવિડન્ડ માટે દાવો કરવા માટેની તક પુરી પાડવામાં આવી રહી છે અને તેના માટે સભ્યોએ કરેલ પત્ર કંપનીની રજીસ્ટર્ડઓફીસ અથવા રજીસ્ટ્રાર શેર ટ્રાન્સફર એજન્ટ (આરટીએ), મેસર્સ લિંક ઇન ટાઇમ ઇન્ડિયા પ્રાઇવેટ લીમીટેડ, પાંચમો માળ, ૫૦૬ થી ૫૦૮, અમરનાથ બિઝનેસ સેન્ટર-૧ (એબીસી-૧) ગાલા બિઝનેસ સેન્ટર પાછળ, સેન્ટ ઝેવિયર્સ કોલેજ કોર્નર પાસે, ઓફ સી જી રોડ, નવરંગપુરા, અમદાવાદ-૩૮૦૦૦૯, ગુજરાત, ટેલિફોન નં. ૦૭૯-૨૬૪૬૫૧૭૯ ૩૦.૧૧.૨૦૨૦ ના રોજ અથવા એ પહેલા પહોચે તે રીતે મોકલવાની રહેશે. વિગતો જેવી કે લાગતા વળગતા સભ્યોના નામ, ફોલિયો નંબર અને આઇઇપીએફમાં તબદીલ થતાં શેરો વગેરે કંપનીની વેબસાઇટ <u>www.sadbhaveng.com</u> ઉપર ઇન્વેસ્ટર્સ સેક્શન હેઠળ ઉપલબ્ધ છે જો કંપની અથવા તેના આરટીએને ૩૦.૧૧.૨૦૨૦ ના રોજ અથવા એ પહેલ યોગ્ય દાવાઓ ન મળે તો તેવા સંજોગોમાં, કંપની આવા શેરોને આઇઇપીએફમાં તબદીલ કરવા માટે કાર્યવાહી

તે પણ જણાવવામાં આવે છે કે આઇઇપીએફને હસ્તાંતરીત થયેલા શેર, આ પ્રકારના શેર પર સંચિત તમાય લાભ સહિત, જો કોઇ હોય તો નિયમો હેઠળ સૂચિત પ્રક્રિયા અનુસરીને આઇઇપીએફ ઓથોરિટી પાસેથી પરત મેળવી શકાશે.

આ સબંધમાં વ્યક્તિગત પત્રો લાગતા વળગતા સભ્યોને કંપની પાસે ઉપલબ્ધ તેમના છેહ્યા રજીસ્ટર્ડ સરનામા પર મોકલવામાં આવેલ છે. આ બાબતમાં કોઇપણ સ્પષ્ટતા, જો જરૂર જણાય તો, કંપની અથવા આરટીએને, <u>investor@sadbhav.co.in</u> ઉપર ઇમેઇલ કરીને અથવા તેમને +૯૧ ૦૭૯-૪૦૪૦૦૪૦૦ ઉપર કોલ કરીને કરી શકાશે.

> બોર્ડના આદેશથી સદ્ભાવ એન્જીનિયરીંગ લીમીટેડ, H61/-वैवाड शाह સંપની એકેટરી સભાસદ નં. એક્ડરવદ

# **EXTRACT OF UNAU**

	Sl. No.	
	1	Total Incom
	2	Net Profit /
	3	Net Profit /
	4	Net Profit /
	5	Total Comp. for the period
	6	Equity Shar
	7	Other Equit
į	8	Earnings Pe
1		Basic (In R
		Diluted (In

### NOTES:

1. The above financial resul on November 06, 2020.

2. The above is an extract of Requirements) Regulation company's website w

Place: Ahmedabad Date: 06.11.2020



તારીખ: ૦૬ નવેમ્બર.૨૦૨૦ સ્થળ: અમદાવાદ

वेबार आए કંપની સેક્રેટરી સભાસદ નં. એક્ડરવ

તારીખ: ૦૬ નવેમ્બર,૨૦૨૦

સ્થળ: અમદાવાદ